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July 24, 2019 
 
 
CALL NO. 302 
CONTRACT ID NO. 191230 
ADDENDUM # 1 
 
 
 
Subject:  KENTON COUNTY, FD04 059 0017 013-014 
  Letting July 26, 2019 
 
 (1)Revised – Proposal Bid Items – Pages 20-21 of 21 
   
 
Proposal revisions are available at http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-
Procurement/. 
 
 
If you have any questions, please contact us at 502-564-3500. 
 
Sincerely, 
 

 
Rachel Mills, P.E. 
Director 
Division of Construction Procurement 
 
RM:mr 
Enclosures  
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Section:  0001 - LIGHTING - US 17 (JOHN A. ROEBLING)
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0010 02014 BARRICADE-TYPE III 2.00 EACH $
0020 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS 96.00 SQFT $
0030 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.00 LS $
0040 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.00 EACH $
0050 04775 NAVIGATION LIGHT 360 DEG GREEN 2.00 EACH $
0060 04776 NAVIGATION LIGHT 180 DEG RED 4.00 EACH $
0070 04940 REMOVE LIGHTING 1.00 LS $
0080 06406 SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .080 IN 8.00 SQFT $
0090 20410ED MAINTAIN LIGHTING 1.00 LS $

0100 23365EC

LIGHTING-NAV MONITORING SYSTEM
JOHN A ROEBLING
(REVISED: 7-24-19) 1.00 LS $

0105 23365EC

LIGHTING-NAV MONITORING SYSTEM
BIG MAC 
(REVISED: 7-24-19) 1.00 LS $

Section:  0002 - LIGHTING - US 25 (CLAY WADE BAILEY)
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0110 02014 BARRICADE-TYPE III 2.00 EACH $
0120 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS 131.00 SQFT $
0130 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.00 LS $
0140 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.00 EACH $
0150 02775 ARROW PANEL 2.00 EACH $
0160 04775 NAVIGATION LIGHT 360 DEG GREEN 1.00 EACH $
0170 04776 NAVIGATION LIGHT 180 DEG RED 2.00 EACH $
0180 04940 REMOVE LIGHTING 1.00 LS $
0190 06406 SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .080 IN 8.00 SQFT $
0200 20410ED MAINTAIN LIGHTING 1.00 LS $
0210 23365EC LIGHTING-NAV MONITORING SYSTEM 1.00 LS $
0220 24838EC SOLAR POWERED NAV LIGHTING SYSTEM 3.00 EACH $

Section:  0003 - LIGHTING - KY 8 (4TH STREET)
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0230 02014 BARRICADE-TYPE III 2.00 EACH $
0240 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS 115.00 SQFT $
0250 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.00 LS $
0260 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.00 EACH $
0270 02775 ARROW PANEL 2.00 EACH $
0280 04775 NAVIGATION LIGHT 360 DEG GREEN 2.00 EACH $
0290 04776 NAVIGATION LIGHT 180 DEG RED 4.00 EACH $
0300 04940 REMOVE LIGHTING 1.00 LS $
0310 06406 SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .080 IN 8.00 SQFT $
0320 20410ED MAINTAIN LIGHTING 1.00 LS $
0330 23365EC LIGHTING-NAV MONITORING SYSTEM 1.00 LS $
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LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0340 24838EC SOLAR POWERED NAV LIGHTING SYSTEM 6.00 EACH $
0350 24840EC TIE OFF CABLE SYSTEM 2.00 EACH $

Section:  0004 - DEMOBILIZATION &/OR MOBILIZATION
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0360 02569 DEMOBILIZATION 1.00 LS $
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